Exhibit No. 2 CITY OF CARSON BID REGISTER



NAME OF PROJECT: INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) 24-09 – PROJECT NO. PW1610 FOSSIA PARK IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPENING DATE: 07-08-24

TIME: 10:00 A.M.

| # | COMPANY | COMPANY CONTACT (If Applicable) | PLANET BID DATE/TIME RECEIVED | HARD COPY DATE/TIME RECEIVED | TOTAL | |
|-----|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 1. | Environmental construction, pric. | Eric Gamoal | 7-8-24 9:59 a.m. | | \$9,935,506.30 | |
| 2. | pub Construction, Inc. | Darin Maddox | 7-8-24 9:44 a.m. | | \$9,935,506.30 \$12,686,864.32 | |
| 3. | | | | | | |
| 4. | | | | | | |
| 5. | | | | | | |
| 6. | | | | | | |
| 7. | | | | | | |
| 8. | | | | | | |
| 9. | | | | | | |
| 10. | | | | | | |
| 11. | | | | | | |
| | ened By:Print Legibly | | ff Present: PAM | IOND VELASC rint Legibly | | Michael Buist Shrathan Chav |
| Cit | y Clerk: JA Juliu Ja Dupo | h Cep (Derg | ر netBids Opened By: | Shelly MEG Print Legibly | Mee SM Initials | Since y an Space |

BID OPENING DATE: 7/8/24

BID WITHDRAWN

| | DID WITHDRAWI | | | | | | | | |
|------|--|--------|------|--------------|---------------------|---------------------|--------------|--------------|---------------------|
| | Foisia Park Improvements - Prj No. 1610 | | | Enviormenta | I Construction Inc. | License No. 498624 | PUB Construc | ction Inc. | License No. 788668 |
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT COST1 | ITEM COST1 | submitted bid cost1 | UNIT COST2 | ITEM COST2 | submitted bid cost2 |
| 1 | Bonding, Insurance & Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$740,000.00 | \$740,000.00 | \$740,000.00 | \$480,000.00 | \$480,000.00 | \$480,000.00 |
| 2 | Survey | 1 | LS | \$41,140.00 | \$41,140.00 | \$41,140.00 | \$44,400.00 | \$44,400.00 | \$44,400.00 |
| 3 | Temporary Fencing | 1 | LS | \$72,400.00 | \$72,400.00 | \$72,400.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| 4 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 5 | Demolition, Removal & Haul | 1 | LS | \$449,310.00 | \$449,310.00 | \$449,310.00 | \$588,840.00 | \$588,840.00 | \$588,840.00 |
| 6 | Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$30,340.00 | \$30,340.00 | \$30,340.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 7 | Grading | 1 | LS | \$91,226.50 | \$91,226.50 | \$91,226.50 | \$610,920.00 | \$610,920.00 | \$610,920.00 |
| 8 | Drainage | 1 | LS | \$17,052.00 | \$17,052.00 | \$17,052.00 | \$240,000.00 | \$240,000.00 | \$240,000.00 |
| 9 | Soil Import | 57 | CY | \$100.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$600.00 | \$34,200.00 | \$34,200.00 |
| 10 | Electrical Upgrades & Switchgear | 1 | LS | \$188,805.10 | \$188,805.10 | \$188,805.10 | \$185,377.20 | \$185,377.20 | \$185,377.20 |
| 11 | Drinking Fountains | 6 | EA | \$7,800.00 | \$46,800.00 | \$46,800.00 | \$11,040.00 | \$66,240.00 | \$66,240.00 |
| 12 | Parking Lot Grind Overlay & Slurry Seal | 14,385 | SF | \$6.00 | \$86,310.00 | \$86,310.00 | \$7.50 | \$107,887.50 | \$107,887.50 |
| 13 | Striping Parking Lots | 1 | LS | \$6,466.90 | \$6,466.90 | \$6,466.90 | \$7,680.00 | \$7,680.00 | \$7,680.00 |
| 14 | Curb & Gutter | 284 | LF | \$38.00 | \$10,792.00 | \$10,792.00 | \$36.00 | \$10,224.00 | \$10,224.00 |
| 15 | Concrete Paving "A" (4", Broom Finish) | 23,316 | SF | \$19.00 | \$443,004.00 | \$443,004.00 | \$15.60 | \$363,729.60 | \$363,729.60 |
| 16 | Concrete Paving "B" (4", Broom Finish, 5' Sawcut Grid) | 19,390 | SF | \$19.20 | \$372,288.00 | \$372,288.00 | \$18.00 | \$349,020.00 | \$349,020.00 |
| 17 | Concrete Paving "C" (4", TopCast # 5 Sandblast Finish) | 10,848 | SF | \$20.00 | \$216,960.00 | \$216,960.00 | \$20.40 | \$221,299.20 | \$221,299.20 |
| 18 | Concrete Paving "D" (4", Integral Colored, TopCast # 5 Finish) | 1,520 | SF | \$23.00 | \$34,960.00 | \$34,960.00 | \$37.20 | \$56,544.00 | \$56,544.00 |
| 19 | Elevated Stage, Steps & Ramp | 1 | LS | \$81,022.00 | \$81,022.00 | \$81,022.00 | \$157,200.00 | \$157,200.00 | \$157,200.00 |
| 20 | Concrete PIP Seatwalls | 232 | LF | \$435.00 | \$100,920.00 | \$100,920.00 | \$600.00 | \$139,200.00 | \$139,200.00 |
| 21 | Concrete Mow Curb & Under-Fence Header | 6,325 | LF | \$22.00 | \$139,150.00 | \$139,150.00 | \$15.60 | \$98,670.00 | \$98,670.00 |
| 22 | Marquee Monument & Digital Signs | 1 | LS | \$122,883.00 | \$122,883.00 | \$122,883.00 | \$108,000.00 | \$108,000.00 | \$108,000.00 |
| 23 | Site/Area Lighting | 1 | LS | \$615,612.80 | \$615,612.80 | \$615,612.80 | \$944,592.00 | \$944,592.00 | \$944,592.00 |
| 24 | Musco Ballfield Lighting | 1 | LS | \$572,687.50 | \$572,687.50 | \$572,687.50 | \$869,032.00 | \$869,032.00 | \$869,032.00 |
| 25 | Poligon Stage Cover Structure | 1 | EA | \$310,879.00 | \$310,879.00 | \$310,879.00 | \$420,000.00 | \$420,000.00 | \$420,000.00 |
| 26 | Poligon Group Picnic Shade Structure | 2 | EA | \$172,265.00 | \$344,530.00 | \$344,530.00 | \$114,000.00 | \$228,000.00 | \$228,000.00 |
| 27 | Shade Sail Structure | 3 | EA | \$115,254.00 | \$345,762.00 | \$345,762.00 | \$114,000.00 | \$342,000.00 | \$342,000.00 |
| 28 | Poligon Bleacher Shade Sails | 6 | EA | \$58,603.55 | \$351,621.30 | \$351,621.30 | \$79,200.00 | \$475,200.00 | \$475,200.00 |
| 29 | Fitness Stations | 7 | EA | \$27,571.43 | \$193,000.01 | \$193,000.00 | \$7,680.00 | \$53,760.00 | \$53,760.00 |
| 30 | Ballfield #1 Fencing, Gates, Backstop, Dugouts with Shade, Foul Poles, Fine Grading & Sign | 1 | LS | \$491,620.00 | \$491,620.00 | \$491,620.00 | \$800,769.60 | \$800,769.60 | \$800,769.60 |
| 31 | Poles. Fine Grading & Sign Ballfield #2 Fencing, Gates, Backstop, Dugouts with Shade, Foul Pole, Fine Grading & Sign | 1 | LS | \$427,620.00 | \$427,620.00 | \$427,620.00 | \$731,622.00 | \$731,622.00 | \$731,622.00 |

BID OPENING DATE: 7/8/24

BID WITHDRAWN

| | Foisia Park Improvements - Prj No. 1610 | | | Enviormenta | al Construction Inc. | License No. 498624 | PUB Construe | ction Inc. | License No. 788668 |
|------|---|---------|------|---|----------------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT COST1 | ITEM COST1 | submitted bid cost1 | UNIT COST2 | ITEM COST2 | submitted bid cost2 |
| 32 | Ballfield #3 Fencing, Gates, Backstop, Dugouts with Shade, Fine Grading & Sign | 1 | LS | \$350,620.00 | \$350,620.00 | \$350,620.00 | \$578,604.00 | \$578,604.00 | \$578,604.00 |
| 33 | Skinned Infield | 42,545 | SF | \$1.42 | \$60,413.90 | \$60,413.90 | \$14.40 | \$612,648.00 | \$612,648.00 |
| 34 | Dugout Furnishings, (Player Bench & Bat Rack) | 6 | EA | \$4,200.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$8,640.00 | \$51,840.00 | \$51,840.00 |
| 35 | Synthetic Turf (In front of Stage) | 1,945 | SF | \$92.94 | \$180,768.30 | \$180,768.30 | \$37.20 | \$72,354.00 | \$72,354.00 |
| 36 | Miracle Play Structure & Play Surface | 1 | LS | \$482,900.00 | \$482,900.00 | \$482,900.00 | \$492,000.00 | \$492,000.00 | \$492,000.00 |
| 37 | Benches | 19 | EA | \$1,960.00 | \$37,240.00 | \$37,240.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$34,200.00 | \$34,200.00 |
| 38 | 8' Picnic Tables | 25 | EA | \$2,500.00 | \$62,500.00 | \$62,500.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 39 | Round Picnic Table (w/ Umbrella Hole) | 2 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$2,640.00 | \$5,280.00 | \$5,280.00 |
| 40 | BBQ Grill | 10 | EA | \$4,200.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 41 | Trash Receptacles | 22 | EA | \$2,700.00 | \$59,400.00 | \$59,400.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$66,000.00 | \$66,000.00 |
| 42 | Irrigation System | 1 | LS | \$630,142.00 | \$630,142.00 | \$630,142.00 | \$562,560.00 | \$562,560.00 | \$562,560.00 |
| 43 | DG (Turf-Street Sidewalk Buffer) | 3,335 | SF | \$9.50 | \$31,682.50 | \$31,682.50 | \$8.40 | \$28,014.00 | \$28,014.00 |
| 44 | Planting Area Prep & Fine Grading | 292,220 | SF | \$0.20 | \$58,444.00 | \$58,444.00 | \$0.47 | \$137,343.40 | \$136,758.96 |
| 45 | Soil Prep/Amendments | 292,220 | SF | \$0.30 | \$87,666.00 | \$87,666.00 | \$0.36 | \$105,199.20 | \$105,199.20 |
| 46 | Turf-Hydroseed | 155,990 | SF | \$0.25 | \$38,997.50 | \$38,997.50 | \$1.62 | \$252,703.80 | \$252,703.80 |
| 47 | Turf-Sod (Ballfield) | 120,050 | SF | \$1.00 | \$120,050.00 | \$120,050.00 | \$2.10 | \$252,105.00 | \$252,105.00 |
| 48 | Root Barrier | 940 | LF | \$19.00 | \$17,860.00 | \$17,860.00 | \$14.40 | \$13,536.00 | \$13,536.00 |
| 49 | Trees (36" Box) | 34 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$119,000.00 | \$119,000.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$53,040.00 | \$53,040.00 |
| 50 | Palm Trees (15' BTH) | 13 | EA | \$3,000.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$4,560.00 | \$59,280.00 | \$469,680.00 |
| 51 | Shrubs (1 Gal) | 180 | EA | \$18.00 | \$3,240.00 | \$3,240.00 | \$18.00 | \$3,240.00 | \$3,240.00 |
| 52 | Shrubs (5 Gal) | 129 | EA | \$41.00 | \$5,289.00 | \$5,289.00 | \$34.80 | \$4,489.20 | \$4,489.20 |
| 53 | Shrubs (15 Gal) | 256 | EA | \$216.00 | \$55,296.00 | \$55,296.00 | \$148.80 | \$38,092.80 | \$38,092.80 |
| 54 | Groundcover (4" Pots) | 8,525 | SF | \$1.40 | \$11,935.00 | \$11,935.00 | \$0.74 | \$6,308.50 | \$6,342.60 |
| 55 | Mulch (4" layer) | 12,135 | SF | \$3.09 | \$37,497.15 | \$37,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$12,135.00 | \$12,086.46 |
| 56 | 120-Day landscape maintenance period | 1 | LS | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$46,082.40 | \$46,082.40 | \$46,082.40 |
| 57 | Turn-Over, As-Builts & Close-Out | 1 | LS | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 58 | Allowance | 1 | LS | \$400,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$400,000.00 |
| | | | | | \$9,935,503.46 | \$9,935,506.30 | | \$12,757,062.40 | \$13,166,863.52 |
| | | | | | VALIDATED AMOUNT | | | VALIDATED AMOUNT | |
| | | | | True calculated bid is Lower than submitted bid | | True calculated bid is Lowe | | er than submitted bid | |